State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictJoshua Waechter
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, July 2, 2024, Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Claims
- Discussion/Decision Acknowledge Budget Status Report
- Present Years of Service Awards
- Discussion/Decision Approve Community Health Services Agreement and Have the Chairman Sign
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Premises Update for the Liquor License for River Road Golf
- Discussion/Decision Approve Change to EMS Probation Period Term and EMS Pay Change
- Discussion/Decision Approve Annual Microsoft Office Licenses
- Discussion/Decision Approve Annual Document Locator License Fees
- Discussion/Decision Approve "Solutions" I-Series Annual Licensed Code Support Agreement
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Cash on Hand as of June 30, 2024, for Auditor, Recorder,
 Sheriff and Treasurer
- Discussion/Decision to Approve Resolution #07-02-24-01 / Draw Warrants
- Discussion/Decision to Approve Resolution #07-02-24-02 / Interfund Transfers
- Discussion/Decision to Approve the Appointments and Salaries of Employees in all Departments
- Discussion/Decision to Approve the State Appropriation Funding for FY 24-25 for Homestead Credit, Military Exemption and Elderly & Disabled Credit
- Discussion/Acknowledge the Prorated Funding for Ag Land and Family Farm
- Discussion/Decision Amend Iowa DOT Fiscal Year 2025 Secondary Road Budget
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Acknowledge Report for DD 4 Laterals 40 and 42 Tile Improvement and Set Date and Time for Public Hearing
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
 - Supervisor Tjarks: Request 2024-066 DD 99; Request 2024-068 DD HK 5-87; Request 2024-070 DD 114; Request 2024-071 DD WK 35-89 OD
 - o Supervisor Nath: Request 2024-067 DD 67; Request 2024-069 DD 132 OD
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment